Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Micrel, Inc. MIC2940A/2941A
July 2007 2 M9999-071307
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Temperature Range Package Lead Finish
MIC2940A-3.3BT 3.3V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220 Standard
MIC2940A-3.3BU 3.3V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263 Standard
MIC2940A-3.3WT 3.3V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220 RoHS Comliant
(1)
MIC2940A-3.3WU 3.3V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263 RoHS Comliant
(1)
MIC2940A-5.0BT 5V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220 Standard
MIC2940A-5.0BU 5V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263 Standard
MIC2940A-5.0WT 5V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220 RoHS Comliant
(1)
MIC2940A-5.0WU 5V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263 RoHS Comliant
(1)
MIC2940A-12BT 12V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220 Standard
MIC2940A-12BU 12V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263 Standard
MIC2940A-12WT 12V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220 RoHS Comliant
(1)
MIC2940A-12WU 12V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263 RoHS Comliant
(1)
MIC2941ABT Adj. –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-220 Standard
MIC2941ABU Adj. –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-263 Standard
MIC2941AWT Adj. –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-220 RoHS Comliant
(1)
MIC2941AWU Adj. –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-263 RoHS Comliant
(1)
 Note:
 1.  RoHS compliant with ‘hot-melting solder’ exemption.
Schematic Diagram
Micrel, Inc. MIC2940A/2941A
July 2007 3 M9999-071307
Absolute Maximum Ratings
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
contact your local Micrel representative/distributor for
availability and specifications
Power Dissipation (Note 1) ....................... Internally Limited
Lead Temperature (soldering, 5 sec.) ........................ 260°C
Storage Temperature ................................–65°C to +150°C
Operating Junction Temperature ..............–40°C to +125°C
 TO-220 (θJC) ........................................................2°C/W
 TO-263 (θJC) ........................................................2°C/W
Input Supply Voltage...................................... –20V to +60V
Operating Input Supply Voltage .......................... 2V
†
 to 26V
Adjust Input Voltage (Notes 9 and 10) ......... –1.5V to +26V
Shutdown Input Voltage................................ –0.3V to +30V
Error Comparator Output Voltage ................. –0.3V to +30V
†
 Across the full operating temperature, the minimum input voltage range
for full output current is 4.3V to 26V. Output will remain in-regulation at
lower output voltages and low current loads down to an input of 2V at
25°C.
Electrical Characteristics
Limits in standard typeface are for TJ = 25°C and limits in boldface apply over the full operating temperature range.
Unless otherwise specified, VIN = VOUT + 1V, IL = 1000mA, CL = 10µF. The MIC2941A is programmed to output 5V and
has VSHUTDOWN 0.6V.
Symbol Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Units
VO Output Voltage Accuracy
5 mA ≤ IL ≤ 1A